

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Public Information Office
City of Alamogordo
1376 E. 9th Street, Alamogordo, NM 88310
Office: 575-439-4264
Email: coapio@ci.alamogordo.nm.us



PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

CITY OF ALAMOGORDO

City of Alamogordo

AFRC - Facility Closure due to Water Leak

Alamogordo, NM Friday, September 7, 2018 The Alamogordo Family Recreation Center is currently experiencing a significant water leak. The facility's water supply will need to be shut down to determine the extent and cause of the leak. While the facility's water supply is shut down, the facility will be closed to the public.

Facility Closure:

The facility will be closed to the public beginning, Saturday, September 8, 2018, while Facility Maintenance works to determine the extent and cause of the leak. We anticipate being closed Monday morning as well, at this time, but will wait to determine if the facility will be able to reopen later on Monday.

Prior to arrival, please call the facility main line at 575-439-4142, to determine if the facility has been able to reopen.

We apologize for the inconvenience and hope to be open to the public as soon as it is safe to do so. Thank you for your patience.

###

Contact for this Release

Regina Michaud
AFRC Facility Manager
575-439-4142
rmichaud@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

Learn more about the City of Alamogordo, services, happenings and other information at <http://ci.alamogordo.nm.us>, www.alamogordonmtrue.com or @CityOfAlamogordo on Facebook

